



(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 27th July, 2011.

From 9th December, 2010, no one has been appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the proceedings before the trial court have also been stayed by order dated 30th April, 2007.

When the matter was again taken up on 4th February, 2011, again no one was present on behalf of the petitioner. Today, when the matter is taken up, there is no one present to represent the petitioner yet again. In such circumstances, let the transfer petition stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

All interim orders shall stand vacated.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]