

Ú  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.125 OF 2007

BAL KRISHNA BERIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SARAWAGI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 24th December, 2012. Let the matter be listed for final disposal.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner may take instructions in the matter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar